KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

ESCROW AGREEMENT FOR GUARANTEE OF KANSAS MOTOR FUEL TAX LIABILITY

This agreement entered into this	day of		, 20	, between
and				
Corporation) hereinafter referred to as the "E	Depositor", is enter	red into to comply with the re	quirements of	K.S.A
<u>-</u>				
The Depositor agrees to purchase and deli and loan association, or credit union in the a amount established by the Kansas Departma as security for any loan, or otherwise encum	mount of \$ ent of Revenue as	, which amount the required bond. The Dep	t the Depositor positor may not	warrants is the
For the privilege of purchasing motor vehicle the State of Kansas, Depositor hereby grandescribed property: certificate of deposit number held in trust by the Escrow Agent for the pursuant to Kansas law.	nts the Kansas Denber	epartment of Revenue a se , in the amo	curity interest in our of \$	in the following , to
The Escrow Agent hereby acknowledges red in the above described property.	ceipt of notification	of the Kansas Department	of Revenue's s	security interest
The Escrow Agent hereby acknowledges reto the Depositor nor allow said certificate to agreement except as provided below. The E	be assigned, ple	edged, or otherwise encumb	ered during the	e period of this
In the event Depositor defaults in payment of from the Kansas Department of Revenue, so to date of notification to the Kansas Department of Revenue, this agreer	hall remit the proc rtment of Revenu	eeds of the certificate of depoile or its authorized agent.	posit and any ir	nterest accrued
When the Director of Taxation of the State notification in writing shall be made to the Eto the Depositor and thus terminate this agree	scrow Agent who			
Nothing in this agreement shall be so cons provisions of this agreement.	trued to increase	the liability of the Escrow A	gent beyond th	he amount and
Dated at	this	day of		_, 20
Escrow Agent		Depositor		
Signature of Escrow Agent		signature of Depositor (owner, p	eartner, or corpor	ate officer)
Address		ddress		
State of)	<u>-</u>			
State of	ss N	Notor Fuel License No.		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of			, 20
My commission expires	·			
	N	lotary Public		

Mail to: Kansas Department of Revenue, Motor Fuel Tax, PO Box 750680, Topeka, KS 66625-0680. If you have questions regarding this form you can call 785-368-8222. Go to ksrevenue.gov to set up an appointment at the Topeka or Overland Park office by using the Appointment Scheduler.